#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6715358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS. previously recorded on Reel 056255 Frame 0004. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RHODE ISLAND COUNCIL ON POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION	04/09/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
Street Address:	35 CAMPUS AVE	
City:	KINGSTON	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02881	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16334734

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16175426000

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com, Khuh@mintz.com

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C **Correspondent Name:** 

ONE FINANCIAL CENTER Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040984-508N01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGRID A. BEATTIE, PHD., J.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Ingrid A. Beattie/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=#112105123v1 Active - 040984-508N01US Corrective Assignment Cover Sheet to fix state

name#page1.tif

source=#112105123v1 Active - 040984-508N01US Corrective Assignment Cover Sheet to fix state

name#page2.tif

source=#112105123v1 Active - 040984-508N01US Corrective Assignment Cover Sheet to fix state

**PATENT** REEL: 056274 FRAME: 0322

506668543

name#page3.tif

source=#112105123v1\_Active\_ - 040984-508N01US Corrective Assignment Cover Sheet to fix state name#page4.tif

source=#112105123v1\_Active\_ - 040984-508N01US Corrective Assignment Cover Sheet to fix state name#page5.tif

source=#112105123v1\_Active\_ - 040984-508N01US Corrective Assignment Cover Sheet to fix state name#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 056274 FRAME: 0323 Assignment Page 1 of 2

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
	RHODE ISLAND COUNCIL ON POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION	04/09/2021

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Street Address:	35 CAMPUS AVE
City:	KINGSTON
State/Country:	MASSAGHUSETTE Rhode Island
Postal Code:	02881

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16334734

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

**Phone:** 16175426000

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com, Khuh@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C

Address Line 1:ONE FINANCIAL CENTERAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040984-508N01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGRID A. BEATTIE, PHD., J.D.
Signature:	/Ingrid A. Beattie/
Date:	05/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** source=508N01US#page1.tif

Assignment Page 2 of 2

source=508N01US#page2.tif source=508N01US#page3.tif source=508N01US#page4.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT6712063 **Receipt Date:** 05/17/2021

Attorney Docket No.: 040984-508N01US

#### ASSIGNMENT

£ - 5

This Assignment is made and entered into in furtherance of the Statute, attached hereto, effective February 1, 2020 by and between the **Rhode Island Council on Postsecondary Education**, a public corporation having a place of business at 560 Jefferson Boulevard, Warwick, RI 02886 ("<u>ASSIGNOR</u>"), and the University of Rhode Island Board of Trustees, a public corporation having a place of business at 35 Campus Ave, Kingston, RI 02881 ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>").

ASSIGNOR, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms that it has sold and assigned, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, a statutory successor to the Rhode Island Council on Postsecondary Education, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) its entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

### FLUORESCENT COMPOUND COMPRISING A FLUOROPHORE CONJUGATED TO A PH-TRIGGERED POLYPEPTIDE

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2019 and assigned U.S. Application No. 16/334,734, which is a U.S. national stage entry of International Patent Application No. PCT/US17/52984, filed on September 22, 2017, which claims priority to and/or the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/398,448, filed on September 22, 2016, and including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claim priority to and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 056274 FRAME: 0326 First Inventor

: Yana K. Reshetnyak

Application No. : 16/334,734

- **-**

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR further agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

#### ASSIGNOR:

Rhode Island Council on Postsecondary/Education

BY: DelGinoice Name: Time

#### ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the rights, titles, and interests provided herein.

Date: 4 12, 2021

University of Rhode Island Board of Trustees

101020256v.1

... 2 ...

2/19/2020 16-32-2

## TITLE 16 Education

# CHAPTER 16-32 University of Rhode Island [See Title 16 Chapter 97 – The Rhode Island Board of Education Act]

#### **SECTION 16-32-2**

#### § 16-32-2. Board of Trustees established. [Effective February 1, 2020.]

- (a) There is hereby created a board of trustees for the university of Rhode Island, sometimes referred to as the "board" or "board of trustees," which shall be and is constituted a public corporation, empowered to sue and be sued in its own name; to borrow money; to compromise and settle claims; to have a seal; and to make and execute contracts and other instruments necessary or convenient to the exercise of its powers; and to exercise all the powers, in addition to those specifically enumerated in this chapter, usually appertaining to public corporations entrusted with control of postsecondary educational institutions and functions. Upon its organization, the board shall be vested with the legal title to all property, real and personal, now owned by and/or under the control or in the custody of the council on postsecondary education for the use of the university of Rhode Island, including all its departments, divisions, and branches, sometimes referred to as the property.
- (b) The board is empowered to hold and operate the property in trust for the state; to acquire, hold, and dispose of the property and other like property as deemed necessary for the execution of its corporate purposes. The board is made successor to all powers, rights, duties, and privileges for the university of Rhode Island formerly belonging to the council on postsecondary education pertaining to postsecondary education and the board of governors for higher education.
- (c) The board shall be the employer of record for the university. It shall retain all authority formerly vested in the council on postsecondary education and the board of education regarding the employment of faculty and staff at the university of Rhode Island. The board shall appoint the president of the university and shall review their performance on an annual basis.
- (1) The board is empowered to enter into contracts and agreements with the council on postsecondary education and/or the department of administration related to employee benefits, including but not limited to retirement benefits, health, dental, vision and life insurance, disability insurance, workers' compensation, and tuition waivers to maximize the state's and university's purchasing and investment portfolio and educational opportunities for the benefit of its employees.
- (2) The board is empowered to enter into collective bargaining agreements as appropriate with its employees and all existing collective bargaining agreements in effect when the board is established pursuant to § 16-32-2.2 shall be transferred from the council on postsecondary education to the board.
- (d) The board shall make rules and regulations for the control and use of all public properties and highways under its care, and for violations of those rules and regulations; penalties, up to one hundred dollars (\$100) and costs for any one offense, may be imposed by any district court or police court in the city or town where the violation occurs; and, in general, the board shall take all actions necessary for the proper execution of the powers and duties granted to, and imposed upon, the board by the terms of this chapter.

PATENT REEL: 056274 FRAME: 0328 2/19/2020 16-32-2

(e) The board shall make rules and regulations pursuant to chapter 2 of title 37 to implement its responsibilities as a public agency for procurement purposes as defined in § 37-2-7(16).

- (f) The board shall evaluate data on which to base performance of the university as described in subsection (g) of this section which shall be defined by the president of the university. These measures may include and incorporate outcomes or goals from multiple, previous years. The lack of information from previous years, however, will not affect the use of performance-based measures.
- (g) The university of Rhode Island shall have unique measures consistent with its purpose, role, scope, and mission. The board shall provide faculty and students an opportunity to provide input on the development of performance measures.
- (1) The performance-based measures shall include, but not be limited to, the following metrics:
- (i) The number and percentage, including growth in relation to enrollment and prior years of bachelor's degrees awarded to first-time, full-time students within four (4) years and six (6) years, including summer graduates;
- (ii) The number of degrees awarded that are tied to Rhode Island's high demand, high-wage employment opportunities consistent with the institution's mission;
- (iii) One metric that applies only to the university, in consultation with the president, which shall consider faculty, staff, and student input; and
- (iv) Any other metrics that are deemed appropriate by the board.
- (2) Weight may be assigned to any of the aforementioned metrics to reinforce the mission of the university, the economic needs of the state, and the socio-economic status of the students.
- (h) The board shall hold the university accountable for developing and implementing transfer pathways for students from the community college of Rhode Island and Rhode Island college.
- (i) The board shall supervise, coordinate, and/or authorize audits, civil and administrative investigations, and inspections or oversight reviews, when necessary, relating to expenditure of state or federal funds, or to any and all university programs and operations, as well as the procurement of any supplies, services, or construction, by the university. In the course of an audit or investigation, the board authorized auditor(s) shall review statutes and regulations of the university and shall determine if the university is in compliance and shall make recommendations concerning the efficiency of operations, and the effect of such statutes or regulations on internal controls and the prevention and detection of fraud, waste, and abuse. The board authorized auditor(s) may recommend policies or procedures that may strengthen internal controls, or assist in the prevention or detection of fraud, waste, and abuse or mismanagement. Any audits conducted shall be transmitted to the office of internal audit established in chapter 7.1 of title 35.

History of Section.

(P.L. 1951, ch. 2686, § 4; G.L. 1956, § 16-32-2; P.L. 1988, ch. 84, § 53; P.L. 2019, ch. 88, art. 9, § 3.)